The estimates used by the Company to present amounts in accordance with Ind AS reflects conditions as at the transition date and as on 31

March 2016.
b)	 Derecognition of financial assets and financial liabilities
	 The Company has elected to apply the derecognition requirements for financial assets and financial liabilities in Ind AS 109 prospectively for

transactions occuring on or after the date of transition to Ind AS.
c)	 Classification and measurement of financial assets
	 The Company has classified financial assets in accordance with Ind AS 109 on the basis of facts and circumstances that exist at the date of

transition to Ind AS.
C.	 Reconciliations between Previous GAAP and Ind AS
	 The following reconciliations provides the effect of transition to Ind AS from IGAAP in accordance with Ind AS 101
a	 Balance Sheet and equity Reconciliation
b	 Profit and Loss and Other comprehensive income reconciliation
c	 Adjustment to Statement of Cash Flows
d	 Total equity reconciliation
e	 Total comprehensive income reconciliation
a.	 Effect of Ind AS adoption on Balance Sheet

(Rs. Lakhs)
Balance sheet as on 1 April 2016 Balance sheet as on 31 March 2017

Note Previous
GAAP

Efect of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS Previous
GAAP

Efect of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

(a) Property, plant and equipment  323.40  -  323.40  288.72  -  288.72
(b) Goodwill VI  125.59  -  125.59  108.46  17.13  125.59
(c) Other Intangible assets  52.15  -  52.15  41.60  -  41.60

(d) Financial assets
 (i) Investments I  190.16  (107.58)  82.58  231.16  (69.49)  161.67
 (ii) Other financial assets II  682.42  (7.57)  674.84  461.17  (5.29)  455.89
(e) Income tax assets (net)  397.61  -  397.61  243.55  -  243.55
(f) Deferred tax assets (net) VII  427.67  62.19  489.86  412.53  121.13  533.67
(g) Other non-current assets  1,283.86  -  1,283.86  1,837.00  -  1,837.00
Total non-current assets  3,482.85  (52.96)  3,429.89  3,624.19  63.48  3,687.67

Current assets
(a) Financial assets
 (i) Investments I  74.02  (0.37)  73.65  92.89  29.80  122.69
 (ii) Trade receivables V  8,889.21  (238.21)  8,651.00  6,364.58  (492.28)  5,872.30
 (iii) Cash and cash equivalents  468.40  -  468.40  931.70  -  931.70
 (iv) Bank balances other than (iii)
above

 1,288.64  -  1,288.64  2,172.08  -  2,172.08

 (v) Loans V  636.18  (11.00)  625.18  634.19  (11.00)  623.19
 (vi) Other financial assets V  778.44  -  778.44  2,624.70  -  2,624.70
(b) Other current assets II  1,160.72  (13.43)  1,147.29  1,024.82  (15.95)  1,008.87
Total current assets  13,295.60  (263.01)  13,032.59  13,844.97  (489.43)  13,355.54
Total assets  16,778.46  (315.97)  16,462.48  17,469.16  (425.94)  17,043.22

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

62

LKP SECURITIES LIMITED

(Rs. Lakhs)
Balance sheet as on 1 April 2016 Balance sheet as on 31 March 2017

Note Previous
GAAP

Efect of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS Previous
GAAP

Efect of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
(a) Equity share capital III  3,424.82  (2,900.00)  524.82  1,464.43  -  1,464.43
(b) Other equity I, II, V,

VII
 (481.03)  (315.97)  (797.00)  1,712.42  (425.94)  1,286.48

Total equity  2,943.79  (3,215.97)  (272.18)  3,176.84  (425.94)  2,750.90
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities
 (i) Borrowings III  -  2,900.00  2,900.00  25.07  -  25.07
 (ii) Others  230.40  -  230.40  226.79  -  226.79
(b) Provisions  85.56  -  85.56  119.75  -  119.75
Total non-current liabilities  315.96  2,900.00  3,215.96  371.61  -  371.61
Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities
 (i) Borrowings  7,486.17  -  7,486.17  6,541.79  -  6,541.79
 (ii) Trade Payables  5,716.91  -  5,716.91  7,116.39  -  7,116.39
 (iii) Other Financial Liabilities  218.99  -  218.99  156.89  -  156.89
(b) Provisions  8.38  8.38  14.53  -  14.53
(c) Other current liabilities  88.25  -  88.25  91.10  -  91.10
Total current liabilities  13,518.70  -  13,518.70  13,920.70  -  13,920.70
Total liabilities  13,834.66  2,900.00  16,734.66  14,292.31  -  14,292.31
Total equity and liabilities  16,778.46  (315.97)  16,462.48  17,469.16  (425.94)  17,043.22

b.	 Effect of Ind AS adoption on Total Comprehensive Income

(Rs. Lakhs)
For the year ended 31 March 2017

Note Previous GAAP Efect of
transition to Ind

AS

Ind AS

Revenue from operations  6,340.47  -  6,340.47
Other income I,II  206.38  32.46  238.84

Total income  6,546.85  32.46  6,579.31
Expenses
Employee benefits expense IV  2,610.02  50.04  2,660.06
Finance costs  421.93  -  421.93
Depreciation and amortisation expense VI  126.65  (17.13)  109.52
Other expenses V  3,140.06  256.59  3,396.65

Total expense  6,298.66  289.50  6,588.16

Profit/(Loss) before tax  248.19  (257.04)  (8.86)

Less : Tax expense
Current tax - current year  -  -  -
Deferred tax including MAT credit entitlement VII  15.13  (74.40)  (59.27)

Profit for the year  233.05  (182.64)  50.42

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

63

LKP SECURITIES LIMITED

(Rs. Lakhs)
For the year ended 31 March 2017

Note Previous GAAP Efect of
transition to Ind

AS

Ind AS

Other comprehensive income
A. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
(a) (i) Re-measurement of defined benefit obligation IV  -  50.04  50.04
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to
the profit or loss

VII  -  (15.46)  (15.46)

(b) Fair value change on equity instruments through other
comprehensive income

I  -  38.09  38.09

Total other comprehensive income  -  72.67  72.67

[…]

The estimates used by the group to present amounts in accordance with Ind AS reflects conditions as at the transition date and as on 31
March 2016.

b)	 Derecognition of financial assets and financial liabilities

	 The group has elected to apply the derecognition requirements for financial assets and financial liabilities in Ind AS 109 prospectively for
transactions occuring on or after the date of transition to Ind AS.

c)	 Classification and measurement of financial assets

	 The group has classified financial assets in accordance with Ind AS 109 on the basis of facts and circumstances that exist at the date of
transition to Ind AS.

C. 	 Reconciliations between Previous GAAP and Ind AS

	 The following reconciliations provides the effect of transition to Ind AS from IGAAP in accordance with Ind AS 101

a 	 Balance Sheet and equity Reconciliation

b 	 Profit and Loss and Other comprehensive income reconciliation

c 	 Adjustment to Statement of Cash Flows

d 	 Total equity reconciliation

e 	 Total comprehensive income reconciliation

a. 	 Effect of Ind AS adoption on Balance Sheet
(Rs. Lakhs)

Balance sheet as on 1 April 2016 Balance sheet as on 31 March 2017
Note Previous

GAAP
Efect of

transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS Previous
GAAP

Efect of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

(a) Property, plant and equipment  323.40  -  323.40  288.72  -  288.72
(b) Goodwill VI  125.59  -  125.59  108.46  17.13  125.59
(c) Other Intangible assets  52.15  -  52.15  41.60  -  41.60
(d) Financial assets
(i) 	Investments I  180.16  (107.58)  72.58  180.16  (69.49)  110.67
(ii) 	Other financial assets II  682.42  (7.57)  674.84  461.17  (5.29)  455.89
(e) Income tax assets (net)  397.61  -  397.61  243.55  -  243.55
(f) 	Deferred tax assets (net) VII  427.67  62.19  489.86  412.53  121.13  533.67
(g) Other non-current assets  1,283.86  -  1,283.86  1,837.00  -  1,837.00
Total non-current assets  3,472.85  (52.96)  3,419.89  3,573.19  63.48  3,636.67
Current assets
(a) Financial assets
(i) 	Investments I  74.02  (0.37)  73.65  92.89  29.80  122.69
(ii) 	Trade receivables V  8,889.21  (238.21)  8,651.00  6,375.69  (492.28)  5,883.41
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents  479.91  -  479.91  988.92  -  988.92
(iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above  1,288.64  -  1,288.64  2,172.08  -  2,172.08
(v) Loans V  636.18  (11.00)  625.18  634.19  (11.00)  623.19
(vi) Other financial assets V  776.55  -  776.55  2,621.68  -  2,621.68
(b) Other current assets II  1,160.72  (13.43)  1,147.29  1,024.82  (15.95)  1,008.87
(c) Current tax assets  0.44  -  0.44  -  -  -
Total current assets  13,305.67  (263.01)  13,042.66  13,910.27  (489.43)  13,420.84
Total assets  16,778.52  (315.97)  16,462.55  17,483.46  (425.94)  17,057.52
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
(a) Equity share capital III  3,424.82  (2,900.00)  524.82  1,464.43  -  1,464.43
(b) Other equity I, II, V,

VII
 (481.05)  (315.97)  (797.03)  1,721.74  (425.94)  1,295.80

Total equity  2,943.77  (3,215.97)  (272.21)  3,186.17  (425.94)  2,760.23

99

LKP SECURITIES LIMITED

(Rs. Lakhs)
Balance sheet as on 1 April 2016 Balance sheet as on 31 March 2017

Note Previous
GAAP

Efect of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS Previous
GAAP

Efect of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings III  -  2,900.00  2,900.00  25.07  -  25.07
(ii) Others  230.40  -  230.40  226.79  -  226.79
b) Provisions  85.56  -  85.56  119.75  -  119.75
Total non-current liabilities  315.96  2,900.00  3,215.96  371.61  -  371.61
Current liabilities
a) Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings  7,486.17  -  7,486.17  6,541.79  -  6,541.79
(ii) Trade Payables  5,716.98  -  5,716.98  7,116.39  -  7,116.39
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities  218.99  -  218.99  156.89  -  156.89
(b) Provisions  8.38  8.38  14.53  -  14.53
(c) Other current liabilities  88.26  -  88.26  93.29  -  93.29
(d) Current tax liabilities  -  -  -  2.79  -  2.79
Total current liabilities  13,518.79  -  13,518.79  13,925.68  -  13,925.68
Total liabilities  13,834.75  2,900.00  16,734.75  14,297.29  -  14,297.29
Total equity and liabilities  16,778.52  (315.97)  16,462.55  17,483.46  (425.94)  17,057.52

b.  	 Effect of Ind AS adoption on Total Comprehensive Income

(Rs. Lakhs)
For the year ended 31 March 2017

Note Previous
GAAP

Efect of
transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS

Revenue from operations  6,367.80  -  6,367.80
Other income I,II  206.38  32.46  238.84

Total income  6,574.18  32.46  6,606.64
Expenses
Employee benefits expense IV  2,610.02  50.04  2,660.06
Finance costs  421.93  -  421.93
Depreciation and amortisation expense VI  126.65  (17.13)  109.52
Other expenses V  3,153.55  256.59  3,410.14

Total expense  6,312.15  289.50  6,601.65
Profit/(Loss) before tax  262.04  (257.04)  4.99
Less : Tax expense
Current tax - current year  4.50  -  4.50
Deferred tax including MAT credit entitlement VII  15.13  (74.40)  (59.27)
Profit for the year  242.40  (182.64)  59.76
Other comprehensive income
A. 	 Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
(a) (i) Re-measurement of defined benefit obligation IV  -  50.04  50.04
(ii) 	 Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to the profit or loss VII  -  (15.46)  (15.46)
(b) 	 Fair value change on equity instruments through other comprehensive income I  -  38.09  38.09
Total other comprehensive income  -  72.67  72.67
Total comprehensive income for the year  242.40  (109.97)  132.43

c.	 Statement of Cash Flow

	 There were no significant reconciliation items between cash flows prepared under Previous GAAP and those prepared under Ind AS.

100

LKP SECURITIES LIMITED

d.	 Reconciliations of equity and total comprehensive income reported under previous GAAP to equity under Ind AS

	 Reconciliations of total equity as at 31 March 2017 and 1 April 2016

Note 31 March 2017 1 April 2016
Equity as per previous Indian GAAP  3,186.17  2,943.77

a Effect of measuring financial instruments at fair value through profit and loss I  29.80  (0.37)
b Provision for expected credit loss V  (524.28)  (270.21)